A map with the exact location of road marked on it <u>must</u> be submitted with this road form.

## REQUEST FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENT HORRY COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE Post Office Box 1236

Conway, South Carolina 29528 Telephone: (843) 915-5130 Fax: (843) 915-6130

Date:	May 7, 2025				
Road name or nu	mber: <u>Legends D</u>	rive			
Length of road:	2.42 Miles (12,800 L	F)			
Is this a public ro	oad owned by the c	ounty, state or munici	pality: Yes, Horry County	Y	
		actor overseen by Horry the work or contract it ou	County Engineering Dep	ot.	
Number of home	s on road: <u>1,200+</u>	homes use Legends Dr	for external access (singl	e family homes and condos)	
Is this a dead end	road: No, not Les	ends Drive itself, but th	is road is the only extern	al access for 1,200+ homes	
Is this a school by	ıs route: Yes				
			o the County: Yes ntly: N/A		
Contact person:	N And Mad	Co. at Fasings			
	Name: Andy Mark	unas, County Engineer			
	Address: Horry Co. 4401 Priv				
	Conway, S	773 / A 773 / A 774 A			
Phone #: 843-915-5160 (Work)					
	·			(Home)	
				(Cell)	
	marku	naa@horrycountysc.go	v	(E-Mail)	
Type of improver	nent requested:				
[ ] Coquina	[ ] Pave	[X] Resurface	[ ] Drainage	[X] Other	
Comments: Horr	y County is request	ing \$250,000.00 in fund	ing from CTC for this pro	eject (11% of construction contract	
costs of \$2.21 M).	In addition to repa	ir and resurfacing work	, the completed project v	will widen a short section of road	
to provide a cente	r left turn lane (at t	he US 501 end), and wi	der shoulders will be bui	lt and paved along the remainder	
of the existing pub	lic road (2' shoulde	r widening on each side	e to improve safety). Ple	ase see the attachments for	
additional details (	map, pay items w/	costs, etc.).			



	Schedule of Pay Items (May 2025, Horry C	TC)					
em#	Description Description	UOM	Ur	nit Price	Quantity	Tot	al Cost
	Traffic Control (Includes Permanent Construction Signage) &		1				
1	Mobilization (Maximum Allowable Price to be 5% of Total Bld.	LS	\$	110,000.00		\$	110,000.0
2	Clearing/Grubing within R/W		\$		1	\$	90,000.0
3	Regrade/Relocate Roads de Ditches	Linear Foot/Feet	\$	18.80	3,000	\$	56,400.0
. 4	Unclassified Excavet collother)	Cubic Yard	\$	50.05	500	\$	25,025.
	Graded Aggregate Base Course - 8" Uniform (Include Fine		Ť				
5	Grading)	Square Yard	Ś	41.50	2,000	\$	83,000 (
6	2" SCDOT HMA Type C Intermediate Course - New Lane	Tons	_	176.55	250	_	44,137.
7	15" RC Pipe Cul Class III	Linear Foot/Feet	\$	165.00	128	Ś	21,120.0
8	18" RC Pipe Cul Class III	Linear Foot/Feet	_	320.00		\$	25,600.0
9	Variable Profile Milling	Square Yard	_	2.90	41,000	_	118,900.0
10	Full Depth Patching 8" SCDOT Intermediate	Square Yard	_	74.50	6,250		465,625
11	2' Widening (8" SCDOT Intermediate C)	Linear Foot/Feet	_	14.40	23,000	_	331,200.0
12	1.75" SCDOT HMA Type C Surface Course	Tons	-	128.30	4,400		564,520.0
13	Import Fill To Restore Grass Shoulders	Cubic Yard	÷	35.20	3,000	_	105,600.0
14	4" Temporary Fast Dry Paint (Yellow, white, broken lines)	Linear Foot/Feet	_	0.10	80,200	_	8,020.0
15	24" Temporary Stop Bar	Linear Foot/Feet	<u> </u>	1.00	100		100.0
16	Directional Arrow - Fast Dry Paint (15 mils wet)	Each	_	15.00		\$	15.0
17	Combination Arrow - Fast Dry Paint (15 mils wet)	Each	_	15.00		\$	15.0
18	4" Wide Thermoplastic (90 mils) (Yellow, white, broken lines)	Linear Foot/Feet	_	0.45	54,400		24,480.0
19	24" Stop Bar - Thermoplastic (125 mils)	Linear Foot/Feet	_	10.00	100		1,000.0
20	Directional Arrow - Thermoplastic (125 mils)	Each	_	150.00		\$	150.0
21	Combination Arrow - Thermoplastic (125 mils wet)	Each	-	150.00		\$	150.0
22	Permanent Pavement Markers (Bi-dir) Yellow and White	Each	-	5.00	350		1,750.0
23	Permanent Signage (stop, speed limit, etc)	Each	-	315.00		\$	1,890.0
24	Sediment and Erosion Control	LS	$\overline{}$	20,000.00		\$	20,000.0
25	Construction Staking / Surveying	LS	_	25,000.00		\$	25,000.0
26	Shoulder Clipping	Linear Foot/Feet	_	0.25	25,600		6,400.0
27	Permanent Vegetation	ACRE	_	10,500.00	6	\$	63,000.0
DAY AND	Muck and Replace Unsuitable material w/12" Graded Aggregate	ACITE	Ť	20,500.00	- "	<u> </u>	03,000.0
28	Base Course	SY	\$	105.00	100	4	10,500.0
29	Removal of Existing RCP	LF		54.50	120	-	6,540.0
			Ť	34.30	120	<u> </u>	0,040,0
		İ			Total	\$	2,210,137.5